GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5577
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011

STUDENT ENROLMENT
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government's participation in higher education, in terms of the number of institutions and student enrolment, has
dwindled during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b): The number of recognised higher educational institutions and student enrolment during the years 2006-07, 2007-08 and
2008-09 (provisional) are given below:-

Year Institutions Enrolment

2006-07 20186 15257893
2007-08 23505 17211216
2008-09 26399 18648923

(provisional)
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